U.S. PTO 29/347802 06/08/2010

06-16-2010



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE **PATENTS ONLY** 

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

RECORDATION FOR	400500760		
PAIENI			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	_ <del></del>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Yosuke TANAKA (05/28/2010) and Ayumu KATO (05/28/2010)	Name: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	S. S. Kallandard & share Make Make		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	5-5, Keihanhondori, 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi		
x Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Osaka		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 570-8677		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
This application	29347802		
Additional numbers attached			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Al-757			
Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 500	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: DC Zip: 20005			
Phone Number: (202) 371-8976			
Fax Number: (202) 408-0924	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: firm@rabinberdo.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Det Delb	June 8, 2010		
Signature	Date		
Robert H. Berdo, Jr 38,075	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;		
Name of Person Signing	and a substitution of the		

96/09/2010 JADDO1

00000019 29347802

40.68 OP

04 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 024549 FRAME: 0141** 

00-1		Attorney Reference			
	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	FOR UNITED STATE	ES LETTERS PATEN	т	
WHEREAS	Yosuke Tanaka and A	Ayumu Kato			
hereinafter referre	d to collectively as the assignor, has	invented a certain imp	provement	···	
relating to	SHED WITH SOLAR-BAT	TTERY			
	eclaration for said application being of led in the United States Patent and T		with the execution of	this instrument; said	
being hereby give (Reg. No. 38,079	n having been filed in the United Sta n to my attomeys, Steven M. Rabin i), , Phillip G. Avruch (Reg. No. 46,	n (Reg. No. 29,102) , , 076) and Allen Wood	Robert H. Berdo, Jr. J (Reg. No. 28,134) .		
of RABIN & EER parentheses (App known;	DO, P.C., 1101 14 <sup>st</sup> Street, ication Serial No)	N.W., Suite 500, V the application serial (	Vashington, D.C. 200 number of said applications	005, to insert here in ation when	
[ ] said application	having been filed under the Patent to have the United States of Americans	Cooperation Treaty or	1	<b>-</b> ,	
AND WHEREA	SANVO ELECTRIC COLLITA	of 5-5. Keihanhondor	i 2-chome,	, hereinafter	
referred to as the	assignee, is desirous of acquiring the	entire right, title and	interest in and to said	application, including	
	ns and continuations thereof, and in a				
	ncluding any and all renewals, reissu				
right, title and inte said invention and prolongations ther the said application patents which maining this, powers, priterms of any and atthe use and benefas the said assign.  AND said assignstick and prolongaid application said application	ells and transfers to said assignee, arest in and to said application, includ any and all patents which may be eof; said assignee, and sald assignen, including any and all divisions are be granted therefor, including any vileges and advantages in anywise all such patents when granted, including to faid assignee, and said assignee or might or could have held and enjoy gnor hereby agrees to perform, upor all acts relating to the obtaining or to the ingations thereof;  gnor authorizes and requests the Could and on any and all divisions and cousigns, in accordance herewith.	ling any and all division of partial partial partial divisions there and all renewals, reismand all renewals are successors and all renewals are successors and as yed the same, if this are the request of said the asserting of Pater partial divisioner of Pater partial divisioner of Pater and the request of Pater partial divisioner of Pater partial divisioner of Pater and the request of Pater partial divisioner of Pater partial divisioner of Pater and control of Pater and control of Pater partial divisioner of Pater and control of	ens and continuations cluding any and all reasigns, to have, hole of, and the said investues and prolongation training thereto, for a vals, reissues and prossigns, in as ample an assignment had not be assignee, or said assigntents, including any als and Trademarks to a colid angle and assigneed and assigneed and assigneed and assigneed assignee	thereof, and in and to enewals, reissues and d, exercise and enjoy ention and any and all his thereof, with all the nd during the term or clongations thereof, for d beneficial a manner en made; ignee's successors or and all renewals.	
			<del>ç</del> —	and assignees	
1	EXECUTED, this 28th day of	<u>ay</u>	, 20 <u><i>(0</i></u> .	External Expenses	
	<b>©</b>	(A)	Œ.		
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	,		
Signature:		Signature: 709	uke land	alea /10	
11		Name: Yosuk			
		TOSUS	- wildru	· \	
Signature:		Signature:	umu (Rat 1 Kato	0 (70	

PATENT REEL: 024549 FRAME: 0142

**RECORDED: 06/08/2010**